OP \$40.00 4485897

ETAS ID: TM634235

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPI International B.V.		03/24/2021	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mediabox Broadcasting International Ltd.	
Street Address:	Chiswick High Road, Building 3	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W45YA	
Entity Type:	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4485897	FILMBOXLIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.com

Correspondent Name: Zeynel Karcioglu

Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Rd, Suite 125
Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, NEW YORK 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Zeynel KarciogluSIGNATURE:/zk/DATE SIGNED:03/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement03-24-2021-154234#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement03-24-2021-154234#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007245 FRAME: 0750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPI International B.V. a limited liability company existing under the laws of the Netherlands and having an address at Laan Copes van Cattenburch 52, The Haque. Netherlands 2585 GB ("SPI" or ASSIGNOR) effective as of the 1st day of December, 2019 transfers, assigns, and conveys to Mediabox Broadcasting International Ltd., a limited company existing under the laws of the United Kingdom having a mailing address at Chiswick Park 566, Building 3, Chiswick High Road, London W45YA ("Mediabox or ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 4485897 for the mark FILMBOXLIVE, all common law and international trademark rights to the FILMBOX trademark, as well as any goodwill associated with the business symbolized by the FILMBOX trademark; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; the right to sue for any and all past infringement which may have occurred at any time up to the date of this present TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT; and any and all United States and/or foreign trademark (or service mark) registrations which may issue on the same in the future. ASSIGNEE is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademark pertains.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it (collectively) is transferring any and all rights it has with respect to the above-described worldwide right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that to the best of its knowledge no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of the FILMBOXLIVE.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate official in any other country, to issue any and all trademark registrations or renewal registrations to ASSIGNEE, its successors and/or assigns.

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT may be executed in one or more counterparts, each which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one in the same instrument. Facsimile signatures or scanned copies of signatures on this document shall have the same force and effect as originals.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant to IPHORGAN LTD., located at 195 Arlington Heights Road, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Trademark Office(s) of any foreign country or region.

ITHIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

SPI International BV

Title:

Mediabox Broadcasting International Ltd.,

Title: _

Date: